Term deposits; 30 basis point changes for Savings deposits; and 15 basis point changes for Current

deposits.

In arriving at the 100 basis point used for the sensitivity analysis of interest rate, the fluctuation in the

interest rate of the Group’s ŵajor assets and liabilities were considered as shown below:

• The prime lending rate on loans and advances which ranged between 14.71% and 15.04% over the

period, a change of about 100 basis points is therefore probable.

• The discount rate on various maturities of treasury bills ranged between 1.80% and 13.26% over the

financial period as published by Central Bank of Nigeria (CBN).

• A 100 basis point proportional change in the cost of fund was also assumed because costs of funds seldom

vary beyond 100 basis point.

192

Notes to the financial statements   Guaranty Trust Bank and Subsidiary Companies

The table below shows the changes that would impact the income statement after carrying out interest rate

sensitivity:

Group

  Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-19 Jun-19

 In thousands of Nigerian Naira  Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

Decrease  (7,296,384) (6,269,053) (7,167,438) (6,153,650)

Asset (11,963,899) (10,279,382) (11,674,315) (9,995,548)

Liabilities 4,667,515 4,010,329 4,506,876 3,841,898

Increase  7,296,384 6,269,053 7,167,438 6,153,650

Asset 11,963,899 10,279,382 11,674,315 9,995,548

Liabilities (4,667,515) (4,010,329) (4,506,876) (3,841,898)

Parent

  Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-19 Jun-19

 In thousands of Nigerian Naira  Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

Decrease  (6,608,820) (5,783,379) (6,411,887) (5,626,375)

Asset (10,661,291) (9,329,696) (10,226,799) (8,946,404)

Liabilities 4,052,471 3,546,317 3,814,912 3,320,029

Increase  6,608,820 5,783,379 6,411,887 5,626,375

Asset 10,661,291 9,329,696 10,226,799 8,946,404

Liabilities (4,052,471) (3,546,317) (3,814,912) (3,320,029)

 The aggregated figures presented above are further segregated into their various components as shown in the

following tables:

193

Notes to the financial statements   Guaranty Trust Bank and Subsidiary Companies

Components of Statement of financial position Interest Rate sensitivity (Fair Value and Cash Flow Interest Rate

Risk)

Group

In thousands of Nigerian Naira Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-19 Jun-19

  Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

Decrease

[…]

Assets pledged as collateral 286,190 250,445 297,839 260,549

  10,661,291 9,329,696 10,226,799 8,946,404

Liabilities

Deposits from banks (194) (169) (401) (351)

Deposits from customers (3,238,489) (2,834,001) (2,837,946) (2,482,635)

Financial liabilities held for trading (22,653) (19,824) (94,640) (82,791)

Other borrowed funds (791,135) (692,322) (862,199) (754,251)

  (4,052,470) (3,546,317) (3,795,186) (3,320,029)

Total 6,608,821 5,783,379 6,431,613 5,626,375

As for Cash flow interest rate risk, this risk arises from long-term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates

expose the group to cash flow interest rate risk which is partially offset by cash held at variable rates.

195

Notes to the financial statements   Guaranty Trust Bank and Subsidiary Companies

At 30 June 2020, if interest rates on borrowed funds at amortised cost increased or reduced by 100 basis points

with all other variables held constant, the effect on cash flow would have been as set out below:

Group
 In thousands of Nigerian Naira  Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-19 Jun-19

  Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

 Decrease   791,135   679,743   864,705   740,360

 Increase   (791,135)   (679,743)   (864,705)   (740,360)

 Parent
 In thousands of Nigerian Naira  Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-19 Jun-19

  Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

 Decrease   791,135   692,322   862,199   754,251

 Increase   (791,135)   (692,322)   (862,199)   (754,251)

(v) Sensitivity Analysis of Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income Portfolio to Price

 1.  Financial Instrument held as Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

 The Group recognized fair value changes for FVOCI Bonds, Bills and Equities as at 30 June 2020 and the comparative

period in 2019. The Group carried out the following in determining sensitivity of its other comprehensive income to

fluctuations in market prices of the financial assets:

Bonds to be Fair Valued through Other Comprehensive Income

•  Daily bond prices were obtained and trended for the different series of Bonds in issue as at the reporting date.